## **ELECTRICITY TARIFF SCHEDULE** For Sabah & F.T. Labuan

Effective 1<sup>st</sup> January 2014

TARIFF CATEGORY	UNIT	RATES
1. Tariff DM – Domestic Tariff		DM
For the first 100 kWh (1-100 kWh) per month	Sen/kWh	17.5
For the next 100 kWh (101-200 kWh) per month	Sen/kWh	18.5
For the next 100 kWh (201-300 kWh) per month	Sen/kWh	33.0
For the next 100 kWh (301-500 kWh) per month	Sen/kWh	44.5
For the next 500 kWh (501-1000 kWh) per month	Sen/kWh	45.0
For the next kWh (1001 kWh onwards) per month	Sen/kWh	47.0
The Minimum Monthly Charge is :	RM	5.00
2. Tariff CM1 – Low Voltage Commercial Tariff		CM1
For the first 200 kWh (1-200 kWh) per month	Sen/kWh	38.5
For the next kWh (201 kWh onwards) per month	Sen/kWh	39.5
The Minimum Monthly Charge is :	RM	15.00
3. Tariff CM2-Medium Voltage General Commercial Tariff		CM2
For each kilowatt of maximum demand per month	RM/kW	23.20
For all kWh	Sen/kWh	32.4
The Minimum Monthly Charge is :	RM	1,000.00
4. Tariff CM3 – Medium Voltage Peak/Off-Peak Commercial Tariff		СМЗ
For each kilowatt of maximum demand per month during Peak Period	RM/kW	32.60
For all kWh during the Peak Period	Sen/kWh	32.4
For all kWh during the Off-Peak Period	Sen/kWh	19.5
The Minimum Monthly Charge is :	RM	1,000.00
The Miniman Mentiny Charge to .	TXIVI	1,000.00
5. Tariff ID1 – Low Voltage Industrial Tariff		ID1
For all kWh per month	Sen/kWh	37.6
1 of all KWIII per Month	Jen/Kvvii	37.0
The Minimum Monthly Charge is :	RM	15.00
6. Tariff ID2 – Medium Voltage General Industrial Tariff		ID2
For each kilowatt of maximum demand per month	RM/kW	21.75
For all kWh	Sen/kWh	26.8
The Minimum Monthly Character	DM	4 000 00
The Minimum Monthly Charge is :	RM	1,000.00

TARIFF CATEGORY	UNIT	RATES
7. Tariff ID3 – Medium Voltage Peak/Off-Peak Industrial Tariff		ID3
For each kilowatt of maximum demand per month during Peak Period For all kWh during the Peak Period For all kWh during the Off-Peak Period The Minimum Monthly Charge is:	RM/kW Sen/kWh Sen/kWh	28.00 28.6 18.0 1,000.00
8. Tariff PL – Street Lighting Tariff		PL
For all kWh (without maintenance) For all kWh (including maintenance)	Sen/kWh Sen/kWh	20.3 36.3
The Minimum Monthly Charge is :	RM	15.00

## Notes:

<sup>1.6%</sup> for Feed-in-Tariff (FiT) is imposed on consumers' monthly bill (excluding Domestic consumers with monthly consumption of 300kWh and below) effective from 1<sup>st</sup> January 2014